
Name Phone Email address financial 
reports

Ashley Valley Water & Sewer 
ID  2 seats are open

David Jensen Brinkerhoff 303-801-8915 brink83@gmail.com 3340 W. 1500 S. Vernal, UT 84078
Travis Campbell 385-279-0908 7399tjc@gmail.com 2873 S. 400 W. Vernal, UT 84078
Michael James Cook 435-219-1180 mjcook700@gmail.com 2311 E. 3100 S. Vernal, UT 84078
Paul Chacon 435-549-7695 chacon1954@hotmail.com 1551 S. Vernal Ave Vernal, UT 84078
Boyd Workman 435-822-1059 workman@easilink.com 1003 W. 2000 N. Vernal, UT 84078
Mitchell Chase Murray 435-828-7711 mitchcmurray@yahoo.com 1302 E. 2000 N.  Vernal, UT 84078
Wayne Simper 435-790-7111 electwaynesimper@gmail.com 863 E. 500 N. Vernal, UT 84078
Brad Grammer 435-789-2179 bgram68@hotmail.com 2041 E. 1500 S. Naples, UT 84078
Brownie E. Tomlinson 435-790-5468 brownie.tomlinson@gmail.com 2548 E. 4500 S. Vernal, UT 84078

Ballard City Mayor 1 seat
Nile L Mathisen 435-724-0779 nilemathisen@yahoo.com 556 S. 3500 E. Ballard, UT 84066

Ballard City Council 2 seats
Alfred A. Kettle 435-823-0130 alfredke82@gmail.com 1888 E. 1000 N. Ballard, UT 84066
Steven J. Secrest 801-554-4742 ssecrest@sciautomation.net 2344 S. 1500 E. Ballard, UT 84066

Ballard Water ID 3 seats
Mark W Reidhead 435-828-3391 mreidhead@ballardcity.ut.gov 987 N. 1930 E.  Ballard, UT 84066
Shane P Jenson 435-724-4933 smesjj@gmail.com 1505 E. 1000 S. Ballard, UT 84066
Jesse Wilcox Danley gameboy357@gmail.com 239 N. 2500 E.  Ballard, UT 84066

Jensen Water ID 2 seats
Matt Dave Chivers 435-828-7244 ghgarbage@gmail.com 3320 S. 9500 E. Jensen, UT 84035
Rex Jacobe Wilkins jake@splitmountaininsurance.com 7669 E Hwy 40 Jensen, UT 84035
Lorn Ruppe rupperanch@gmail.com

Johnson Water ID 1 at large seat
Paul L Percival 435-724-3100 gc7ranch@gmail.com 3522 W Mortensen Lane, Roosevelt, UT 84066

Maeser Water ID 2 seats
Nolan G Jackson 435-790-0435 nolanjackson06@hotmail.com 1198 N. 2500 W. Vernal, UT 84078
Robert W Leake 801-367-1263 rwleake@hotmail.com 1441 N. 2500 W. Vernal, UT 84078

The following individuals have met the qualifications to be a candidate in the 
2025 General Election. 



Naples City Mayor 1 seat
Brock J Arnold 435-823-8228 brockjarnold@gmail.com 2223 E. 1900 S. Naples, UT 84078
Stephanie C Adams 801-787-3575 stephanie.c.adams2022@gmail.com 2168 E. 1900 S. Naples, UT 84078

Naples City Council 2 seats
Jonathan Edward Beede 435-549-5199 j.beede2000@gmail.com 1764 E. 2000 S. Naples, UT 84078
Nate Terry Zilles 435-828-1036 nathanzilles@hotmail.com 2794 S. 2500 E. Naples, UT 84078
Jessy Shayne McKee 435-621-7081 jessymckee@yahoo.com 1702 E. 2500 S. Naples, UT 84078
Robert Dean Hall 435-828-6332 roberth882@gmail.com 1966 S. 2000 E. Naples, UT 84078

Ouray Park Water ID 1 seat
David Jace Jenkins 801-510-7335 jcjenkins765@gmail.com 6030 S. 16500 E. Randlett, UT 84063

Tridell-Lapoint Water ID 2 seats
Scott Williams 435-823-6480 duanashubby@gmail.com 6151 N  9500 E Lapoint, UT 84039
Amber Allred 435-890-2878 satoadstool@hotmail.com 10668 N. 7750 E. Tridell, UT 84076
Ryan L. Goodrich 435-823-1599 kb7wey@gmail.com 8502 E. 10000 N. Tridell, UT 84076

Vernal City Mayor 1 seat
Corey Michael Foley 435-828-3071 coreyfoley1987@gmail.com 1073 S. 250 W. Vernal, UT 84078

Vernal City Council 2 seats
Stephen Ward 209-217-7163 kabbakuk@gmail.com 606 S. 350 W. Vernal, UT 84078
Ted R. Munford 435-789-6550 tedm@ubtanet.com 733 S. 500 W. Vernal, UT 84078
Nick Porter 435-219-1172 njpbs84@gmail.com 271 E. 400 S. Vernal, UT 84078

I, Michael W. Wilkins, duly sworn Uintah County Clerk-Auditor, certify that on the 11th day of June, 2025, this notice was posted as per UCA 63G.30.102.
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